7/8/65 JOHN A. SCEWIDT 5
4142 Clifevale Rosd

Baltimore, Meryland 21236

2D

SCHMIDT SODDING COMPANY, INC, . 70R
4142 Cliffvale Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236 .
BALTINORE COUNTY
vs, .
WILLIAM S. BALOWIN, .
R. BRUCE ALDERMAN and
W. GILES PARKER, being and .

een-unu»q THE COUNTY BOARD
OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY .

ORDER FOR APPEAL
John A. Schmidt and Schmidt Scdding Company, Inc., hereby

#ppeal from the Order end Decision rendersd by the County Board

of Appesls of Baltimore County cm the Oth of Juns, 1965, in zoning

case No. 64-8-X before said Boszd being an application of the
said Appellants for a Specisl Exception for a Service Garage
8nd Off-Strest Parking Permit, #aid proparty lylng and being in

the l1th Election District of Baltimore County.

JOHN J. BISHOP, JR.

203 Courtland Avanue
Towson, Maryland 21204

VA 3-6301

Attorney for the Appellants

1 HEREBY CURTIFY thot on this Oth day of July, 1965, o copy

of the sforegoing Grder for Appesl was sent to the County Board of

App=3la by personally ¢elivaring the wame to the Secretary of

said Boszd at its offices, County Office Building, Towson 4, Md.

b JOIN J, BISHOP, JR.

I

R

VAes 34300

January 16, 1964

Hr. John G. Rose
Zoning Curmisssena:
Baltimore Coun

County bEien Building
Towson 4, Maryland

Ro: Potition for Special Exception
John A, Schaidt
Dear Mr. Rese:
At the time the Petition for Special Exception was
£41¢d T over looked pointing out to you that we were requesting
the use of rosidential property for a parking use under Section
409.4, undor zoning regulations. Under this section it is not
necessary that the property be rezomed but only that the Zoning
Cormiasionar iasue o permit through the use of land in a resi-
dential zone for parking aress subject to various conditions
which are set forth in Section 409.4
Under thess ‘clrétxatances my Gliant doas not wishT
e residential area set out on the plat to be rezoned, but only
that a permit to be issued permitting him to use that ares for
parking purposes,

Very truly yours,
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  :

for @ Service Gar

| NE/S Cliffvale :oas 1N7.86" SWof -
Road,

BEFORE |

|
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS [

T ; [ ® o X |
! ‘ b FoR m.mnowc;buﬂﬂ | JohnA. Schmidy, oF
SCHMIDT SORDING COMPANY, INC Caraw [ Retitioner BALTIMORE COUNTY ’
3 ¥ Appellanca’ - g X I
; O LR s ik JOHN A, SCHMI DT NO. 64-8-x It i Do 64-8:X
e g - Folio S3L e |
; 5 P 3308 NE/S Cl." ale Rood 117.86" SW of Belair Roed 11t District i ¢ S R
i . BALDWIN i i |
};g;_g;g_«: s St SE for Service Garage ~ Permit for parking in o residential zone | oPINION |
‘W. GILES PARKER, being and - # ‘! |
QUNTY BOARD' o > I ; .
Soaktaing e COUNIYBOND. : R TR The petitioner in this case secks o speciol exception fo operate a service |
3 I |
i B i e A e | 8erege in e B-L Zone and an off-street parking parmit on R~ land.
- . . o * i bl
| ik : : : SR | by 7 Ordler of Appeal to Board of Appeals I The properly s situated on the north side of Cliffvale Rosd approximately
i : % June 9, 1965 Board DENIED Permit and SE 117 Feet west of the Belair Road and consists of two porcels; the eostern most parcel
‘ORDER OF COURT : by o
£ John A, Schmldt and ‘ i vier farAppast o Clieylh Codtt | (Parcel No. 1) having epproximately an 87 foot frontage along Cliffvel Roac and @
1 oing Motion to Dismiss of John A. Sehmidt o 1
| UPON the foregoing : ¢JJon. 12,196 Plaiatiff’s Motion to Dismiss cose and Order of Covrt depth of 124 fe  eing zoned B-L, ond the westem partion of the property (Parcel
7 Schmidt Bodding Company, Inc., Appellants in this proceeding; and the s tiphinaesn i
3 No. 2) consisting of a parcel of approximately ?1 feet along Cliffvale Road and 133 feet |
Consent of the attorney for the Intervenors and Appelloes, it 18 this 1zih & |
; decp it zoned R6. It s on the latrer parcel thot the petitioner sceks an off-stres!
day.of January, 1966, by the Circult Court for Baltimore County ORDERED s i
T e : parking pemit.. Appraximately in the middle of the two porcels s a srell canstery
tofore filed in this proceeding be and the ssme is
it thi BppasY hacetoiew file 55 fect by 96 fear.
diamissed, costs to be paid by the Appellants.
Porcel No. 1 was rezoned from R~6 1o B-L e petition of the Perry Hall
Methodist Church in November of 1959 by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
JUDGE 4
{s/wialter M. lenlfer ‘ County, whose action was subsequently approved by the Baltimsre County Council on
|
Senit | Fobruary 24, 1960.  The only access to the property is aff Cliffvale Road, @ norrow
. . _— | residentiel street with only 17 fo 18 feet of paving.
| There was testimony by the protestants that the petitioner had previously
been using his property for repair of his vehicles in conneetion with o sadding business
and that the noise end traffic in and sut of the property was mast irksome.  There wos
. also testirmony that on numerous occasions vehicles entering and leaving the Schmidt
I .' ; property on Cliffvale Rood hod eoused troffic te-ups.
L
7 $ince it appears that the gronting of the special exeeption would undoubt=
| { edly violate o leost subsections a. and b, of Section 502.1 of the Zoning Regulations
L syl
130PM .
S_—
” |
N } ° ® | }
‘ that the special exception should be denied. ince there is not a sufficient showing
‘ 6 need for odditional off-strast parking, the patitioner's request for an off-siract
ALLRGED Zﬁ'”ii,i VIOLATION i EFORE parking permit in an R~ Zone is also denied.
por i
/g chrrgnu Romd, 117' SW of : COUNIY BOARD OF AFIEALS
B!ln“r Road,
11tn District ] o
Schnldt Sodding Company, MOE COUY 11 EIITION X SPOTAL SORPTION 4
Dafendant 4 BALTINORE COUNTY for Service Garags —E/Skd SR
Cliffvalo Road 117.36' s.w. of o
: Bol Adr Rosd, Llth District : BETORE For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opini
Wo. 64-1-V Soa'h, St Fobtomr - NDIG COMSST i L e ooreging Opinkny Tt |
. i B 1 day of june, 1965 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the spucial

ORDER_TQ STRIKE AFFEARANCE

Pleass strike tha oppearance of the undersigned counsel

the sald

on behalf of protostants in the sbove captirned matter,

protestante having been previcusly notified of intention of

counsel to Withdraw.
in the above mattar, inalvertan

Aoyl T sy oo
e ,c.f“7%;j7—.um-y T

717 Munoey Builiing

Baltinore, Maryland 21202

Plaza 2-1297

$02,1 of the Baltirere County

Dated: March 19, 1965

Baltdmers County Zoning Regulations.

Grder of the Zoning Comtssionsr dated

Zoning Régulations®s
This Anended Order should ba att

part of the criginal Order dated Jamsary 24, 196k,

exception and the pemit for off-straet parking in o residential zone potitioned for,

be and tho same is hereby denied, (

Any appeal from this decision munt be in accordance with Chopter 1100,

subtitlo B of Marylond Rules of Procedrz, 1561 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

January 2li, 1964,
January 2li, 156, OF BALTIMGRE COUNTY |

reforrod Lo Section 50042 of the

This should have raad“Soction .

Villiam 3. Baldwin; Chairman
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Location
2

PETTTION

o Roa
Bol Adr Rosd, John A.
Patitionor = 1lh Diswwich

service garage

southwest of Bol Alr Tload, as ¥

sants of Sectien 5002 of the 5

thsched deseription,

BEFGRE
Z0NING COMSSICNER
o
BALTDRES SOWY
Yo By=G=T.

Purguant to ths advertisemant, pesting of promrty and
on tha show pstition for a spaclsl excepticn for &

e th northeast side of Cliffvals Road 117.361

the patiidoner did not meot the sequive

more Gounty Zoning Regulaticas,

for vesidential parking, as por

exiating "B-L" parking

48 used preporly.and is DEIED.

<
ZoNING

of property: <t
2y

‘ Ls-$-o

ERTIFICATE OF POSTING
DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

TELEPHONE
5333000

. og e
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION yo4-5%
AN'D/OB SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, Sone,_ LGN, 4. SCTHTOT... £al owner... of the property situate in Baljm
County and which is described In the description and plat attached horeto and mads a part Yer
hereby pelition (1) Lhat the zoning status of the herein deseribed property be re-classified, pt

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County TP -

See Attached Dascription

sand:{2) for a Speeial Exeeption, under the said Zoning Law and Zening Regulations of Baltimore

Cotinty, to use the herein described property, for
GARAGE SERVICE

Property Is lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
pasting. etc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and are Lo bo bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Ballimore County adopted pursuan to the Zoning Law for Ballimore
County.

Address, 4142 CLiEfval

ey Hall, Marylasd

jofin J. #shop, Jefitioner’s Attorney

Address 203 Cauxtland Avanu,. Tousgn 4y Mda

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore: County, this

of...__ liovenber. . 100.3, that the subject matier of this petition ed, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore Gounty, tha proporty be posted, and hat the publie hearing bo had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County er ing in Towson, Baltimore
P

County, on 1)l 12763 1l g 1100 prioek
2 Goe

fover)

/ INVOICE & B
BALTHJORE COUNTY, MARGQAND N, 51537

S S e YA
e

TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

':-. Esqe oiLLER -.1‘-’" Department of

ccount wo.

R

Advartieing sad posting of property far Johm As Schaidt oo -
B

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSY, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

° MULLER, RAPHEL & ASSOGIATES, INC.

ZONING DESCRYPTION

BEGINNING for the sams at a point on the Northeast Side of Cliffvale
Road at the beginning of the fifth or NA1®12'00"W 56.40" line of the land
which by deed dated September 24, 1962 and recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore County in Lider WJR 4051, Folio 229, was conveyed by Perry
Hall Methodist Church to John A. Schmide, said point being also N41°12100"W
239.90* f£zom the formed by the Side of Belair Road
and the Northeast side of Cliffvale Road, as shewn on the Plat of
Cliffvale, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat
Book 8, Polio 49, running thence snd binding on the Northeast Side of
Cliffvale Road and on the 5th line in aforesaid deed, N41°12'00"W 56.48',
thence leaving the Northeast Side of Cliffvale Road and binding on the
6th and part of the 7th lines in aforesaid deed the two following courses
and distances, N51°01'00"E 133.15' and S38%24'SEE 91.38', thence leaving
the 7th line in aforesaid deed and running for a-line of division
$48°48'00"W 30.03' to intersect the 3rd line in aforeseid deed, Perry Hall

Methedist Church to Schmidt, running thence and binding on part of the
3rd line and on all of the 4th line in aforesaid deed, the two following
courses and distances, N45°53'22"W 45.77' and S45°22'21"W 100.72' to the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.159 acres of land more or less.

BELNG part of the land which by deed dated September 24, 196 and
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber WJR 4051,
Folio 229, was conveyed by Perry Hall Methodist Church to John A. Schmidts

Raphel

GPAMAGE + SEWER + WATCN » MATFING + TOMING COMSULTATION + CONTRACTORS SEAVICE + TEFTIMGNY
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Excepdcn for Service Garage..
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January 16, 1964

Co

e

Baltimory
BE

County Office Building
Towson 4, Maryhand

Rar Petition for Specisl Exception
John A. Sehmide

Dear Hr. Rose:

At the time the Petition for Special Exception “as
filad I over locked pointing cut to you that we were requesting
of residential property for s parking use under Sectiom =
under soning regulaticns. Under this ssction it ia not

dential rone for perking arems subject to various conditions
Which sre set forth in Saction 409.4

Under these circumstances my client doss not wish@
residential area set out on the plat to be rezoned, but only
that o permit to be lesuet permitting hin to use thet sres for
parking purposes,

Very truly yours,

iy,
Chesapauts  Aveoue,
Maryiand.

[ S

In the Matter of i

Petition of :

e Pt

15§
For a Spactal Wearing

To the Zoning Comussioner of Beltimrs Comnty

hereby petition for o Snectal Hearing, urder the Zondng lav and

Repulations of Faltimore Courty,

2 it Ayt 7. e o Tl find e
% Fahd fo gl o |

, . DUPLICTE
oFFicE @
THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

PETITION FOR SpecisL
EXSEFTION

e
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- e, 15

L veanmc Amat | No. | Newburg Avenue CATONSVILLE, MD
Office Bailding, 111w,

o

= 2, 1955,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdverfisoment of
Tohn 0, Rom, Zoaleg Comtaalmer of
o lktore Cointy
insorted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, o grovp of
ed in Baltimors County, Mary-
befora
1933 , that is fo say

acerning all that parcel of
n the Eleventh Distries of

was
thrae weekly nowspapers pu
land, once a wesk for gno Hock
the  son  dayof  Decosbar,
the same was inserted in the issues of
Dacarbor 20, 1983,
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o
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TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adiertisement was Towsen, Maryland
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed £ A’l‘& T2 iy i omatd prtl
ARG bere the.

—-. 1054 _, the AFSF peblication
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JOHN J. BISHOP, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LW
203 cOURTLAND AvENUE
rowaon.

Maxrch 29, 1965

William S. Baldwin, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
Towson 4, Maryland 21204

RE: John A. Schmidt
Petition for Special
Exception for Service
Garage, North Side of
Cliffvale Road

Dear Nr. Baldwin:

The Appeal from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner in
connection with the above captioned case has been pending since the
enrly part of 1964. It is important that this matter be placed in
for an early heazing. It is my understanding that one of the reasons
it was not placed in for hearing on your current calendar was because
Mr. McHenzy who hos become an alternate member of the board had not
been replaced by other counsel. Mr. McHenry was appointed at least
several weeks ago and it seems to me that this gave his clients ample
time to obtain other counsel.

Please do not delay placing this matter on your agenda since
it is of great importance to my client that it be disposed of as
promptly as possible.

Kind,perscnal regards,
/ i

,\.,./,1 /F"’:"Z‘,l//

/Tohn . Bishop, “ar.

JaB:1dp

JOHN J. BISHOP, JR.
ATTORNEY AT Law
203 CouRTLAND AvENUE
Towaos MaRYLANG 21304

February 3, 1964

Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

111 West Chesapoake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Spacial Exception & ¥-F-A
N.E. Side Cliffvale Rozd - John A.Schmidt.
Gentleman:
Ploasa enter an Bppesl from the order of the
Zoning Commissioner, dated January 24, 1964, to the Balti-
mora County Board »f Appeals.

Very truly yours,

ohn /Gt Bishel, Jr.
Attdkney for Jorn A.Schmidt
Pacitioner

JIB:Imf

Enclosure: Check in the amount of $75.00

o= RAN

P

S,
o NGRS
LONING DEPARTMEN

s
Givard Y, Cldd!

AT RNEY AT LAW
7701 BELAIR ROAD

April 15, 1965

the protestants

Godding Com) raquast for

63-8-
5

TELEPHONE {volc ; i

o BAL(]')LII\;IF(_)IRE como\rrTEY, MARYLAND No.2
CE 0. 22070
Diﬁulnnn/gghnridkndyl CE oate 2/6/6%

‘COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

To:  Jobm J Bishep, .
0 n—n: n:::, *
.

FoTAL AMBURT

:nu-m-lmmuum.&--ihn.m-
Gel1 & 7.00
1laign —$:00_ | $75.00

18 010 e 220108 1P~ o

(U}

e MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE T
'+ MARYLAND

VISION OF coLL|
LLECTIO)]
PLEASE RETURN UPPE
R SECTION o COURT MOUSE, T
THIS BILL wWiTH v, » TOWSON 4, MARYLAN,
'OUR REMITTANCE, 2

i i rome

e /OICE : 3
 BALTINGRE COUNTY, MARY@AND N, 59902
OFFICE OF FINANCE ¢ . 925
Dirislon of Collection and Receipts 3 DATE .
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

wigy o Sl of ks

LB
: ERTRCH S v AN R W 0T SN
| Cost of Cartified Documtut - No. 44-8-X
Juba A Schelds
NE/S Cliffvale fosd 117.86"
SW of Boloir Roud
VR DU 1 ey Sy e PPt

e SN 1ysq e 29922 TiPe

S

4

IMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND = ;.
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAM

PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIE BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

TELEPHONE

INVOICE
e an BALTINSORE COUNTY, MARY.\ND
’ No. 20250
OFFICE OF FINANCE W/
Division of Collection and Recelpts red
COURT HOUSE
e b TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
« Lishop, Jr., Koq,
203 Co\n;‘h:::i vay BILLER Zening Department

e v S aez2 [
e

BETACH UPFER SECTION AND RETURN WiTH YOUN REMTTTAREE

Petition for Special Boeptien for John A, Sehaddt

IMPORTART: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, cOURT

5 HOUSE,
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR mn'::r:::s:~ ¥ ot
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